BOROUGH OF EAST PITTSBURGH

AGENDA FOR THE COUNCIL MEETING

TUESDAY, September 15, 2020 - 7:00 PM

1. Call to Order Ms. Kennedy

2. Roll Call Mr. Abrams

3. Pledge of Allegiance

4. Public Comment Mr. Abrams

5. Engineer's Report Mr. Gilliland

a. Slag Recycling

6. Approval of Minutes Ms. Kennedy

7. Authorization to Pay Bills Ms. Kennedy

General Fund Expenditures	\$ 48,183.80
Payroll Expenditures	\$ 14,458.21
Sewage Fund Expenditures	\$0
Liquid Fuels Expenditures	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$ 62,642.01

8. Reports

a. Fire Marshal/Code Enforcement Mr. Miller

b. Public Works Mr. Borkowski

c. Solicitor's Report Mr. Evashavik

d. Mayor's Report Mayor Payne

e. Manager's Report Mr. Abrams

i. Treasurer's Report

ii. Communications

9. Old Business - None

10. New Business

- a. Motion to adopt the Ordinance TO APPROVE, ADOPT AND ENACT AN ORDINANCE CODIFICATION FOR THE BOROUGH OF EAST PITTSBURGH, COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA; TO PROVIDE FOR THE REPEAL OF CERTAIN LEGISLATION NOT INCLUDED THEREIN; TO SAVE FROM REPEAL CERTAIN OTHER LEGISLATION NOT INCLUDED THEREIN; AND TO PROVIDE PENALTIES FOR TAMPERING WITH THE CODE
- b. Motion to adopt the Ordinance AMENDING THE CODE OF THE BOROUGH OF EAST PITTSBURGH, CHAPTER 273; ESTABLISHING REGULATIONS FOR USE AND RENTAL OF BOROUGH FACILITIES, PARKS AND PARKLETS ESTABLISHING A PENALTY FOR VIOLATIONS; EFFECTIVE DATE
- c. Motion to adopt the Ordinance PROHIBITING THE PLACEMENT OF OBJECTS ON PUBLIC STREETS TO HOLD OR RESERVE PARKING SPACES ON PUBLIC ROADS; PENALTIES FOR VIOLATIONS; EFFECTIVE DATE
- d. Motion AUTHORIZING CREATION OF A REGIONAL POLICE COMISSION TO SERVE AS THE RECOGNIZED POLICE FORCE OF THE BOROUGH OF EAST PITTSBURGH
- e. Motion to allocate \$100 per month of the general fund to delinquent tax research through Accurint.
- f. Motion to ratify the full payment of wages to the crossing guards until such time as inperson schools/bussing resumes or December 31, 2020.
- g. Motion to ratify bonus pay for the Department of Public Works staff in the total amount of \$350.00
- h. Ratify the hiring of a full time public works laborer at a rate of \$15/hour.
- 11. Committee Actions/Discussions
- 12. Adjournment